Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0476973 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

7/17/2024 2:13:11 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: KENTUCKY SLEEP SOCIETY, INC.

Company ID: 0476973 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/9/1999 12:00:00 AM **Date filed:** 7/17/2024 2:10:35 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 61 SHAYLA CT

RINEYVILLE, KY 40162

Registered Agent Name/Address

JEREMY JONES 61 SHAYLA COURT RINEYVILLE, KY 40162

Current Officers

President	abinash joshi	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Secretary	amy hardwick	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Treasurer	amy hardwick	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Officer	Jeremy Jones	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162

Directors

Director	Robert Pope	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Director	James Thornton	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Director	Michael Zachek MD	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162
Director	Fred Mann	61 Shayla Ct Rineyville, KY 40162

County: Hardin Business size: Small

Business type: Educational Services

Signatures

Signature Jeremy Jones
Title Executive Director